Animal & Plant Health Agency

Animal and Plant Health Agency Access to Information Team Weybourne Building Ground Floor Woodham Lane New Haw Addlestone Surrey KT15 3NB T 01932 341111 F 01932 357608

www.gov.uk/apha

Our Ref: ATIC0776

{By Email}

Your ref

11 January 2016

Dear

PROVISION OF REQUESTED INFORMATION

Thank you for your request for information about live animal export which we received on 4 January 2016. Your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The information you requested and our response is detailed below:

"Freedom of Information Request Live animal export shipment Tuesday 22 September 2015 via Ramsgate Port My ref 22 -09/02

Sir I am requesting under an FOI Request the following Information on Live animal shipments from the UK.

1. 1. The completed and returned Journey Logs for the following Livestock Transporters for 21/22. September 2015

A. BZ-HX-63 -----OF 68 RN Please see the returned journey log attached at Appendix 1.

B. BN XH 63 -----OD-39-DD Please see the returned journey log attached at Appendix 2.

C. KX11AYG -----OK-16-YN" Please see the returned journey log attached at Appendix 3.

Information has been redacted under Section 38 and Section 40(2) of the FOIA.

Section 38 refers to the exemption from the duty to provide information if it would, or would be likely to affect anyone's health or safety.

We recognise that there is a general presumption in favour of transparency and openness concerning our work, and providing the general public with the right to request access to information held by public authorities.

We also recognise that there is a public interest in disclosure of this specific information in order to increase this transparency and aid well-informed debates concerning the welfare and transportation of animals, and the individuals associated with them.

However, we feel that there is a stronger public interest in withholding the information as the full address of the premises of origin, destination and/or rest stops, transporter details and individual names would identify further information and would, or would be likely to, endanger the health and safety of staff. This poses a substantial risk to the health and safety of individuals associated with the transportation of animals that would be of significant severity and is likely to occur in some cases. We consider this to be a significant factor in favour of maintaining the exemption.

APHA has balanced the real threat to the health and safety of individuals which disclosure of the requested information would be likely to cause, against the public interest arguments in favour of disclosure. In this instance the APHA does not consider that disclosing the information requested in order to inform public debate and to promote accountability and transparency would justify the risk to individuals' health and safety.

Section 40(2) refers to other people's personal information. Some of the information contained within the requested documents has been withheld under section 40(2) (third party personal data) of the FOIA as the information constitutes personal data relating to a third party. Section 40(2) of the FOIA provides that personal data relating to third parties is exempt information if disclosure would breach the Data Protection Act 1998 (DPA).

APHA consider that disclosure of this information is likely to breach the first data protection principle in Schedule 1 of the DPA, which relates to the fair and lawful processing of personal data, in two ways. First, disclosure would not constitute 'fair' processing of the personal data, second, disclosure would not satisfy any of the conditions for data processing set out in Schedule 2 to the DPA. Therefore, we have concluded that this information is exempt from disclosure under section 40(2) of the FOIA.

I attach an Annex which explains the copyright that applies to the information being released to you and contact details should you be unhappy with the service you have received.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact the Access to Information Team at the email address below or postal address at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

ACCESS TO INFORMATION TEAM

Email: enquiries@apha.gsi.gov.uk

Annex

Copyright

The information supplied to you is Crown copyright, unless otherwise stated, and is protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research, and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, will require permission. You can find details on the arrangements for re-using Crown copyright information at:

http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/open-government

Information you receive which is **not** subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Crown Copyright) information.

In keeping with the spirit and effect of the Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004, all information is assumed to be releasable to the public unless exempt. The information released to you may now be published on our website together with any related information that will provide a key to its wider context.

Complaints

If you are unhappy with the result of your request for information you may request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter.

If you wish to request an internal review, please contact: The Access to Information Team at <u>enquiries@apha.gsi.gov.uk</u> or at the postal address at the top of this letter, who will arrange for an internal review of your case.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please note that generally the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have first exhausted APHA's own complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

APPENDIX 1
Council Regulation EC No

Council Regulation EC No 1/2005 on the protection of animals during transport. JOURNEY LOG	Centre for International Trade
During the journey the consignment of animals MUST be accompanied by THIS journey log	Wavell Drive JL9685 Carlisle CA1 2TB
Biedania A comerciani Research and Sector Mentile scales (Iter 1941) be	
	Name of person in charge of the journey Telephone (Incl. STD code)
	Organiser's Transporter Authorisation Reference (# applicable):
2. Total expected journey duration (hours) 23 hours	
3.1 Place of departure (Ital postal address) 4.1	Destination (full postal additions)
	France.
Postcode	Postcorie:
3.2. Departure - date and time 4.2 21/09/2015 01:00hrs.	2 Anivel - date and time 21/09/2015 23:59/urs.
5.1 Species (lick relevant boxes) 5.2	2 Number of sprimals
	60 Breeding 4. Espirated Welt
Anoroximate Age (if not adult) 5.5	Total Space for animals (0) If other please describe:
	10.
1 States of the second se	21/09/ 18:00 2 Hour
Company compartments	eparture time Port/Airport of arrival Arrival time 13:00 hours,
	9:00 hours. Calais Tatub nours. Animal Health office stamp. (Office use only)
 7. I, the organiser, hereby declare that I am responsible for the organisation of the abovementioned journey and I have made suit amangements to safeguard the welfare of the animals throughout journey in accordance with the provisions of Council Regulation (E 1/2005. I have continued that the transporter manual in this time this time hold an over 8 hour long journey Transporter manual in this time hold an over 8 hour long journey Transporter manual is disable. 8. Organized's signature: 	able the EC) No acti
Date 0rganiser's Journay Log Reference	Health Certificate(s) references INTRA_GE.2015.002.1963.
Please submit this form to: Welfare in Transport, Spec	
Please submit this form to: Weifare in Transport, Spec Waveli Drive, Rosehill Indu	ustrial Estate, Carlisle CA1 278

WIT 7 (01/10)

Page 1 of 7

£ . E				A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER	5 S / S / S / S / S / S / S / S / S / S		10099201
Ťoł	pe completed	Section 2-	s by the KEE	PER at the pla	ice of Depa	rture	
Name and full pos	tal address of t	he keeper at the pla	ce of 2. Full	postal address	of the place of	f departure:	
parture:		·					
]				
			1				
	m ()(-)			P	ostcode:		
·	Postcode:	the strengt and and and a	5 Re/	istration and Ve	hicle Approva	al Certificate n	eference
Date and Time of imal loading		Number of animals	01	2 68 W			
	1	him					
21 m	11 16	070					<u> </u>
		e place of departure	, hereby decla	e that I have be	en present at	the loading of	ne d the
imals, According	to my knowledg	e place of departure ge, at the time of loa	iding the above	mentioned anin	nais were in a	tion (EC) No.	1/2005
Ultran and process	turse tor bandli	ge, at the time of loa ng the animals were I transport and relate	an accordance	marine provide			
					Data	21-9-1	5
Signature of the	keeper at the	place of departure	:		Date.		
					and antimized Automatica. All		
		ional Checks b)		Veterinarian	/Inspector		
			「「「「「「「「」」」「「「」「「」「「」「「」「」「」「「」「」「」「」「			Alexandre 1	
	Proceeding of the second se	and the second	/ an Omiciai		<u></u>		
Name and full ac	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
Name and full ac	Proceeding of the second se	and the second	an Chiciai				
Name and full ac	Proceeding of the second se	and the second					
Name and full ac	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
Name and full ad	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:	Postcode:				
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:	Postcode:				
	Proceeding of the second se	inarian/Inspector:					
omments	are that I have of time of depart	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo	ve. According	to my dance w
omments	are that I have of time of depart	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
comments	are that I have of time of depart	inarian/Inspector:	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According	to my dance w
tomments 10. I hereby decla knowledge, at the the provisions of	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
comments	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
comments 10. I hereby decla knowledge, at the the provisions of	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
tomments 10. I hereby decla knowledge, at the the provisions of	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
omments 10. I hereby decla knowledge, at the the provisions of	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approveure, the animals were	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w
omments 10. I hereby decla knowledge, at the the provisions of	are that I have on the of depart Council Regula	checked and approve ure, the animals wer	Postcode: ed the loading of re fit for transpo		entioned abo port practices	ve. According were in accor	to my dance w

Section 3 - Place To be completed in BLOCK letters by either the KEEI VETERINARIAN at a	PER at the F	lace of Destina	tion or the OFEICIAL
Name and Full Address of the Keeper/Official-Address at	2, Place an	d Member State o	of Destination/Checking-
he place of destination/exit point.	Point-		
	A	s h	
Postcode:			
Date 23-9-15	Time	070	90
4. Checks Performed		5. Outcom	e of the Checks
4.1 Transporter:		ų.	
Authorisation reference			
Certificate of Competence reference			
4.3 Registration of Vehicle:		æ	
Vehicle Approval Certificate reference			
4.4 Average space allowance per animal (m ²)		Z	
640/140		A .4.	
4.5 Journey log records and journey time limits			
	Ch.	K.	
If any non – compliance boxes are ticked Sec	ction 5 – Al	nomaly report	must be completed
4.6 An	imals 👘		Fit (F)
Total Checked Unfit (U)	<u>De</u>	ad (D)	60
040	هم 		
6. I, keeper of the animals at the place of destination/Official consignment of animals. According to my knowledge, at the t recorded. I am aware that the competent authorities must be may be and each time dead animals are discovered.	informed as s	soon as possible o	f any non-compliance there
7. Signature of the Keeper/Official Veterinarian et the place	e of destinati	on .(exit point (wit	a official stamp)
The KEEPER at the Place of Destination/OFFIC		RINARIAN at a	in exit point is required
to retain the journey log (excli	uding sect	ion 4) for three	e years

1. Place of depar	ture (full postal	-11×10-0000000000000000			1240	tinerary	2.2	- ASSTRATISTICS	
		l address)		<u> </u>	- XUAN		ostal addre	ss)	
									Jource
2 Deperture de	Postcode						Post		
3. Departure – da $2l - g - l$		00		rival – date <u>Z – 4 – i 4</u>		200	5. To	tal journey duratio	
6. Air or Sea S		• 			: 		,	5	
6.1 Shipping Com	è_i i	ALL	Ai rpor t of E <u>MSG</u> CU	ie .	1	parture time ີປະເ	6.4 Por	t/Airpent of arrival	6.5 Arrival tim
7.1 Foll postal ad of each rest,	dress, includin transfer and ex	a postcode.	- VF/	Arrival 💷		eparture	7.4 Length	7.5 Stamp and	Signature of contr or/ veterinarian
			Date	Tirre	Date	Time	of stop (hours)	authorised b	y the competent (if relevant)
Joli			22/4	, pu		00	11		
7011	.ue_		<u> </u>	06		12	6 hrs		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
-									
0.0.									
8. Reason for any		ween actual	and propo しっし	sed itinera	ry/other (ారాగా	bservation:	s a	meils	in fersh
	1					•			
9. Number and re	ason for anima	al injuries and	d/or deaths	s during the	e journey				
									·
10. Driver's name	e, signature ar	nd certificate	e of comp	etence rel	fer <u>ence</u> /	ïf multiole o	irivers all sh	ould complete this	section)
									·
11. As the transpo	rter, I hereby c	eNify that		ove are c	orrect an	d I am awai	re that any i	ncident during the	journey that loads
	ust be declare	d to the com	petent aut	thority of th	ne place (of departure	3	_	- ·
12. Trapsporter								uld complete this s	

Se	ction 5 -	Anomaly Report
This section is for recording any letters. Once completed a copy sho	non-com uld be se	pllance found during the transport. Use BLOCK ant to the AHVLA office at the address at Section 1
1. Name, Title and Full Postal Address of persoreport:	on making	the 1.1 Name of Transporter
		1.2 Transporter's Authorisation Reference
Postcode:		1.3 Organiser's reference for this journey log (from Section 1 of the form)
2. Place and Member State where non-complia observed	ance was	3. Date and Time when non-compliance was observed
4. Non-compliance (s	s) with Cor Tick	uncil Regulation No 1/2005 observed
4.1 Fitness for Transport		4.6 Space Allowances
4.2 Means of Transport		4.7 Transporter's authorisation
4.3 Transport Practices		4.8 Driver Certificate of Competence
4.4 Journey Time Limits		4.9 Journey Log Records
4.5 Additional Provisions for Long Journeys		4.10 Other
4.11. Remarks		
	`	
· · ·		
 I hereby declare that I have checked the cons compliances with Council Regulation No. 1/2005 detailed in this report. 	ignment of on the pro	the above mentioned animals and have observed the non- tection of animals during transport and related operations
5. Date and Time:		7. Signature of the declarant:

	EC No 1/2005 c als during trans DURNEY LOG	on the pr port.	rotecti	Cer	3	Healin conce didress Internation		animalhe	al
During the journe						ouse, Wavell Al 2TB	Drive	JL9684	
MUST be accon	panled by I H	is journ	e obaiterra chei			A1 215		A. R. LIL MATLEY T	
		01000000000000000000000000000000000000	en este de nacionale		142 (EU-166) (B-1		1-151-1-151		
1.1 Organiser's name and	the second state of the second state and the second state and	All and a state of the second		1,2 Name	of parso	n is charge o	f the jour	ney	
			_		antro /inc	, STD code)	Fav	(Incl. STD code)	
		2	1			2 I.I.A.		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	Postcode:		.	1.4 Organ	iser's Th	ensporter Aut	horisatio	n Reference (# applic	able
2. Total expected journey		hours	بل.		5	.			
3.1 Flace of departure (full				4.1 Destin	nation (fu	ll postal addr	जर्म,		
	-			·		·		Fran	be.
			- 1 I			. '	• .	· · ·	
				· .		r	ostcotie;	· · ·	
3.2. Departure - date and	Postcode:			4.2 Antva	- date e	anvi tissai		20:00hrs.	
5.1 Species (lick relevant)	21/09/2015 (01:00hrs.		5.2 Numb	er of ani			5.3, Purpose of expo	wrt -
	TCattle DG	oats		550				- Breading	·
				E 4 19-18-4	intend title	S. 1.5 . 5		—	
				0,4. ESUR		light of arama		Production/St	ਬਜਯੋ
Harses D Ponies		n-weaned		16800 k	.			D other	-
Horses Ponies Approximate Age (If not a		n-weaned		16800 k 5.8. Total	.	or animals (m		;	-
Approximate Age (If not a	tuit) 9 months	n-weaned		16800 5.8. Total 110,	(d. Space fi		7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (il not a	tuit) 9 months	n-weaned		16800 5.8. Total 110,	(d. Space fi	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (If not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(d. Space fi	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months			16800 k 5.5. Total 110.	(g. Space 14 Space 14	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(g. Space 14 Space 14	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(g. Space 14 Space 14	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(g. Space 14 Space 14	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(g. Space 14 Space 14	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20		16800 k 5.5. Tobai 110, 21/09/	(g. Space fi Sole 33	or animals (m	7)	D other	-
Approximate Age (il not a Calais Port France.	tuit) 9 months	21/09/20	14:00	16800 k 5.8. Tobal 110, 21/09/ 2015	(g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour.		f other from please descr	
Approximate Age (if not a	tuit) 9 months 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	21/09/20	14:00	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not a Calais Port, France. Shipping Company/Airline M.V. Joline.	tuit) 9 months Port/Asport of Ramegate.	21/09/20 15	14:00	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 Departur 09:00 hc	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		f other f other f other f other f other for five five five five five five five five	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not a Calais Port, France. Shipping Company/Ainine M.V.Joline, 7. 1, the organiser, hereby organisation of the above	auit) 9 months Port/Airport of Ramegate. / declare that I am re mentioned journey 4	21/09/20 15 of Departure of Departure and I have a	14:00 t	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 09:00 hc stable dthe	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Calais Port, France, Calais Port, France, Shipping Company/Alrian M.V. Joline, 7. I, the organiser, hereby organisation of the above arrangements to bafogua interney in accordance we 1/2005. I have confirmed	alit) 9 months 9 months Parl/Airport of Ramegate. V declare that I am re mentioned journay 4 rid the violare of the in the provisions of C	21/09/20 15 15 of Departur on Departur on I have to on I have to on I mais th Council Res on amed in	14:00 International For the surroughout guilation this	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 09:00 hc stable dthe	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not an Calais Port, France. Calais Port, France. Shipping Company/Airline M.V. Joline. 7. I, the organiser, hereby organisation of the above arrangements to balegua journey in accordance wi 1/2005. I have confirmed itold an over 8 hour long	Auit) 9 months 9 months Port/Asport of Ramsgate. V declare that I am re mentioned journey 4 rel the welfare of the in the provisions of the that the transporter journey Transporter	21/09/20 15 15 of Departur on Departur on I have to on I have to on I mais th Council Res on amed in	14:00 IA:00 For the surroughout	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 09:00 hc stable dthe	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Approximate Age (if not an Calais Port, France, Calais Port, France, Shipping Company/Alrian M.V. Joline, 7. I, the organiser, hereby organisation of the above arrangements to bafogua interney in accordance we 1/2005. I have confirmed	Auit) 9 months 9 months Port/Asport of Ramsgate. V declare that I am re mentioned journey 4 rel the welfare of the in the provisions of the that the transporter journey Transporter	21/09/20 15 15 of Departur on Departur on I have to on I have to on I mais th Council Res on amed in	14:00 International For the surroughout guilation this	16800 k 5.8. Total 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 09:00 hc stable dthe	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Ain Calais		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:
Approximate Age (if not an Calais Port, France. Calais Port, France. Shipping Company/Airline M.V. Joline. 7. I, the organiser, hereby organisation of the above arrangements to balegua journey in accordance wi 1/2005. I have confirmed itold an over 8 hour long	Auit) 9 months 9 months Port/Asport of Ramsgate. V declare that I am re mentioned journey 4 rel the welfare of the in the provisions of the that the transporter journey Transporter	21/09/20 15 of Departure and I haves enimals the council Res a named in ent	14:00 14:00 for the made stronghou guiation this	16800 k 5.8. Tobal 110. 21/09/ 2015 21/09/ 2015 Departure 09:00 hc (EC) No Each	g. Space A 15:00	or enimals (m 1 Hour. Port/Air Calais Animal Hea		Tyal Arrival time	íbe:

Page 1 of

WIT 7 (01/10)

To be comple	Section 2 – Plac ted in BLOCK letters by th		of Departure
1. Name and full postal address departure:	of the keeper at the place of	2. Full postal address of th	e place of departure:
Postcode: 3. Date and Time of first	4. Number of animals	5. Registration and Vehicle	e Approval Certificate reference
animal loading 210915 17:00 hrs	loaded 4454-36	BN-XH 02-39-	-63
6. I, the keeper of the animals at animals. According to my knowle facilities and procedures for hand on the protection of animals during the protection of animals during	dge, at the time of loading the Iling the animals were in accor	above mentioned animals v dance with the provisions o	Nere fit for transport and the
7. Signature of the keeper at th	e place of departure:		Date: 21 9/15
8. Addi 9. Name and full address of V et e	tional Checks by an Off rinarian /Inspector: Postcode:	icial Veterinarian/Insp	pector
Comments 7 an		d (Lame) ur	
	· .		
10. I hereby declare that I have cl knowledge, at the time of departu the provisions of Council Regulati	re, the animals were fit for trar	ing of the animals mentione isport and the transport prac	d above. According to my ctices were in accordance with
11. Signature of Inspector:		OFFIC	THED KING CON
		<u> </u>	

ĵ

2°

	Section 3 - Place CK letters by either the KEE VETERINARIAN at a	PER at the	≥ Place of <mark>Destina</mark> point	
1. Name and Full Address of the the place of destination/exit po	e Keeper/Official Veterinarian at nt.	Point	and Member State c	f Destination/Checking
Postco	de:			
3. Date and Time of Check				
Date 22-	~~ ·5 ·	Time	1803	
4. Che	cks Performed		5. Outcom	e of the Checks
4.1 Transporter:			54 Compliance	5.2 Non-Compliance
4. r transporter.			3	
Authorisation reference			بكري.	ليعيمها
4.2 Driver:			, .	
Certificate of Competence refe	rence		2	
4.3 Registration of Vehicle:	od zyau			
Vehicle Approval Certificate re	ference		B	
4.4 Average space allowance			<u> </u>	
			M	
00/43	6			
4.5 Journey log records and jo	urney time limits			
		CIL	12	
If any non – complia	nce boxes are ticked Sect		nomaly report п	nust be completed
	4.6 Anit	4 <u>18</u> -16		
Total Checked	Unfit (U)	De	ad (D)	Fit (F)
436		•		436
consignment of animals. Acco	ne place of destination/Official Ve rding to my knowledge, at the tim competent authorities must be in nimals are discovered.	ie of the che	eck the above-mentic	oned findings were
7. Signature of the Keeper	ficial Million at the place	of destinatio	on / exit eain t (with a	fficial stamp)
	ce of Destination/OFFICIA in the journey log (exclud			

£*

٤

Se To be completed in BLOCK	letters DURIN	aration by Tran G the course o of the animals	and the second secon	person(s) in
		urney Itinerary		
1. Place of departure (full costal address)		2. Destination (full p		
	·			
Postcode:	,		Postcode:	
3. Departure - date and time	4. Arrival – dat	e and time	30 5. Total jourhey duratio	n (<i>hours</i>)
6. Air or Sea Stage details	لية			
John tha	Aitport of Departure	6.3 Departure time	e 6.4 Port/Airport of arrival	6.5 Arrival time
7.1 Full postal address including postcode of each rest, transfer and exit point	Date Time	7.3.Departure Date Time	7.47.5 Stamp and Length	Signature of control or/ veterinarian y the competent
Joline	27/96	27/g h	5hm	
				••••
	· · · · ·			
8. Reason for any difference between actual	and proposed itinera	ary/other observation	is	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·			
9. Number and reason for animal injuries and	l/or deaths during th	ne journey		
10. Driver's name, signature and certificate	e of competence re -> cer (cr	ference (if multiple o	drivers all should complete this	section)
14	Calus -	> dent-i		
11.7 to the transporter, mereby cerning that the to animals death must be declared to the com	petent authority of t	he place of departure	9.	
12. Transperied aut	norisation referenc	e (if multiple transpo	rters all should complete this s	ection)
VELEKIN	ART LABORA H	ORIES AGENCY	JIRED TO BE RETURNE OFFICE FOR THE ARE ETION OF THE JOURNE	
			ETION OF THE JOURNE	<u>-</u> Y

WIT7 (Rev. 08/11)

,

õ

L

Sec	ction 5 –	Anomaly Report	
This section is for recording any r letters. Once completed a copy shou	ion-com Ild be se	pliance found during the transport. Use BL nt to the AHVLA office at the address at Se	OCK ection 1.
1. Name, Title and Full Postal Address of perso report:			
		1.2 Transporter's Authorisation Reference	
Postcode:		1.3 Organiser's reference for this journey log (fro Section 1 of the form)	m
2. Place and Member State where non-complia observed	nce was	3. Date and Time when non-compliance was obs	erved
4. Non-compliance (s	With-Cou Tick	mcil Regulation No 1/2005 observed	Tick
4.1 Fitness for Transport		4.6 Space Allowances	
4.2 Means of Transport		4.7 Transporter's authorisation	
4.3 Transport Practices		4.8 Driver Certificate of Competence	
4.4 Journey Time Limits		4.9 Journey Log Records	
4.5 Additional Provisions for Long Journeys		4.10 Other	
4.11. Remarks			
:		•	
	•		
5. I hereby declare that I have checked the cons compliances with Council Regulation No. 1/2005 detailed in this report.	ignment of on the pro	the above mentioned animals and have observed the otection of animals during transport and related operation	non- ons
6. Date and Time:	<u> </u>	7. Signature of the declarant:	

ouncil Regulation EC	No 1/2805 on	the prot	ection	A	ihnai He	alth office		-		
of animals	RNEY LOG			Centr Trade		1985 nternatio	onal		alhea	lth
uring the journey the MUST be accompa	ne consignment nied by THIS	int of al	Contractor and the local division of the loc	and in colorise	sle CAl	2TB				
en e	1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997					i charce i	of the journ	ense des 199		
Organiser's name and full	postel eddress:							(Incl. STD	code)	
									e (if applica	ble):
Pos Total expected journey dur	ation (hours) 191	10UfS			-					
Place of departure (full po	isial acidrezs)		4.	1 Desins			19991		,	
				1 A.	Franci	5. `				
Po 2. Departure - date and tin	stcoda:	4-DOL	- 4	2 Amival	date ar	nd time 2	Postcode 1/09/201	5 20:00hr	s.	R
1 Spacles (lick relevant bo	2 17() 21 20 10 2 Xes)			2 Numbe				🗌 Br	eeding	
) Pigs 🛛 Sheep 🗌] Cattle 🔲 Go	1919 1	5	.4. Estent	ited Wei	ुर्रेस दर्र धार्ध	nais (kg)	1 .	oduction/Slo	nichter
		hanes		AAAAAA iy		· ·			her	
1 Horses 📋 Ponies 6 pproximate Age (II not adu	10	n-weaned	T	16800 ig 5.5. Total 110). Space fo	el Servinaja		if other p	iber ieaze descri	be:
1 Horses 🛄 Poniës 6 pproximate Age (if not adu		n-weaned	T	5.5, Totel 110.	Space fo	r drivnæls	(m²)		ibose descri	be:
pproximate Age (if not adu	10	21/09/20		5.5. Total 110. 21/09/	Space fo		(m²)	if other p	iber Boze descr	be:
	10			5.9. Totel 110.	Space fo		(m²)	If other p		ье:
pproximate Age (if not adu	10	21/09/20		5.5. Total 110. 21/09/	Space fo		(m²)	If other p		be:
pproximate Age (if not adu	10	21/09/20		5.5. Total 110. 21/09/	Space fo		(m²)	If other p		be:
pproximate Age (if not adu	10	21/09/20		5.5. Totel 110. 21/09/ 2015	Space fo	1 Hour.		If other p	Anival tim	
pproximate Age (if not adu alais Port,France.	Port/Airport	21/09/20 15	14:00	5.5. Totel 1 110. 21/09/ 2015	Space fo	1 Hour.	(m²)	If other p	Arrival tim	 → →
pproximate Age (if not adu the company and a aleis Port,France. Shipping Company/Alrine M.V.Joline. 7. I. the organiser, hereby organisation of the above amangements to safegua journey in accordance wi	Port/Airport Remscale relations of the port/Airport Remscale relations of the portions of the provisions of the provisions of the	21/09/20 15 of Depart exponsible e animals Council Rev rs n	14:00 Ife for the a made s	5.5. Totel 110. 21/09/ 2015 2015 Departu C9:00 fo	Space fo 15:00	1 Hour.	(m²)	If other p	Arrival tim	 → →
pproximate Age (if not adu the second secon	Port/Alipot Ramscale resultions of the provisions of the the transports journey Toensports	21/09/20 15 of Depart and I have e animals Council R rs number r Au	14:00 I 14:00	5.5. Totel 110. 21/09/ 2015 2015 Departu 09:00 fe auffable auffable auffable auffable	Space fo	1 Hour.	(m ²)	If other p arrivel arrivel 15	Arrival tan 13:00 hose	 → →
pproximate Age (if not adu aleis Port,France. Shipping Company/Alrine M.V.Joline. 7. I. the organiser, hereby organisation of the above amengements to eafegua journey in accordance with 1/2005. I have confirmed hold an over 8 hour long	Port/Airport Remagate rdecline that Land mentioned journey rd the welfare of th in the provisions of that the transporte journey Tothsporte e	21/09/20 15 of Deperture and Lhave e animals Council R rs not Li rs not Li r	the for the a mode s two upons alloris.	5.5. Totel 110. 21/09/ 2015 Departur Departur 09:00 fr autitable auti	Space fo	Peri Cal Animal	(m ²)	If other p arrival arrival increases 15	Arrival fam 13:00 ho (Office Use	 → →

PAGE 84/10

T0:22 ST02/60/LT

	n 2 – Place of Departure letters by the KEEPER at the place of Departure
1. Name and full postal address of the keeper at departure:	he place of 2. Full postal address of the place of departure:
Postcode:	Postcode
3. Date and Time of first 4. Number of an animal loading loaded	himals 5. Registration and Vehicle Approval Certificate reference K<11
21109115 16:30 450	
animals. According to my knowledge, at the time	arture, hereby declare that I have been present at the loading of the of loading the above mentioned animals were fit for transport and the were in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EC) No. 1/2005 related operations.
7. Signature of the keeper at the place of depa	rture: Date:
•	21-9-15
8. Additional Check 9. Name and full address of Veterinarian/Inspecto	s by an Official Veterinarian/Inspector
3. Name and full address of vetermananimspeck	л.
	Postcode:
Comments 2 LAMBS REDEC	TED PUE LAMENESS PROBLEMS
EARTAG NO	TED AVE LAMENESS PROBLEMS
ture a state of the	
10. I hereby declare that I have checked and app knowledge, at the time of departure, the animals the provisions of Council Regulation (EC) No. 1/2	roved the loading of the animals mentioned above. According to my were fit for transport and the transport practices were in accordance with 005.
11. Signature of Inspector:	
	CHL VEICARE
Date: 21/09/15	- The state of the

To be completed in BL	OGK letters by either VETERINAF	R <mark>IAN at an EU</mark> ex	ne Place <mark>of Destin</mark> It point			
1. Name and Full Address of the place of destination/exite		in arian at 2. Plac Point	e and Member State o	of Destination/Checking		
Posto	iode:	an a				
3. Date and Time of Check Date	3/15	Time	(۴.30	>		
	ecks Performed		and the second	e of the Checks		
4.1 Transporter: Authorisation reference			M			
4.2 Driver:						
4.3 Registration of Vehicle:	03 29	15	3			
Vehicle Approval Certificate r						
4.4 Average space allowance						
4.5 Journey log records and j	oumey time limits	014	8			
lf any non – complia	ance boxes are ticke	ed Section 5 – A	nomaly report m	ust be completed		
		.6 Animals				
Total Checked	Unfit (U)	De	ead (D)	Fit (F)		
6. I, keeper of the animals at the place of destination/Official Veterinarian, hereby declare that I have checked this consignment of animals. According to my knowledge, at the time of the check the above-mentioned findings were recorded. I am aware that the competent authorities must be informed as soon as possible of any non-compliance there may be and each time dead animals are discovered.						
7. Signature of the Keeper/Official Votor parture at the place of destination / exit point (with official stamp)						
The KEEPER at the Place of Destination/OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN at an exit point is required to retain the journey log (excluding section 4) for three years						

		Act	ual Joi	urnev lt	inerary			-
1 Place of departure (full pos	tal address)				, 202. million of the second statements	ostal addres	ss)	<u></u>
							<i>«</i> >	
							$ \leq $	2
Postco						Posto		(h a.ura)
3. Departure – date and time	12.30		4 .	and time	18.30	ッ う。10	tal journey duration ころ ん~ら	(nours)
6. Air of Sea Stage detail	ls I		131	- 				
6.1 Shipping Company		Airport of D		6.3 Dep පුර	arture time √≫⊃		Airport of arrival	6.5 Arrival time
7.1 Full postal address, inclu- of each rest, transfer and			yrival		parture Time	7.4 Length of stop	post operat	Signature of contro or/vetennarian y the competent
		Date	Time	Liens	1.0110	(hours)	authority	
Johne		27/9	6	27/4	12	5 Ju		·
						-		
·····	· .							
							-	
8. Reason for any difference	between actua	I and propo	sed itinera	ary/other c	bservation	s		
9. Number and reason for an	nimal injuries a	nd/or death:	s during th	ie journey				
10. Driver's name, signatur	e and certifica	te of com	etence re	eference	if multiple o	drivers all si	hould complete this	s section)
			-	>	Neuns	yere		
				An		1	$ \rightarrow $	571 Let
1' he tri pri i herei	by certify that t	he entries a	bove are	correct an	d I am awa	re that any		journey that leads
to als d must be dec	clared to the co	mpetent au	thority of	the place	of departure	ê.		- *
12. Transporter's hame, sig	mature and au	uthorisatio	n referend	ce (if multi	ple transpo	orters all sho	ould complete this	section)
AL ÍAI		D LOG (A NARY LA	BORAT	TIONS) ORIES	IS REQU	UIRED TO (OFFICE ETION O	D BE RETURN FOR THE AR	ED TO THE EA IN WHICH IEY

Sec	tion 5 –	Anomaly Report				
This section is for recording any n	on-comj	liance found during the transport. Use Bi	оск			
		nt to the AHVLA office at the address at So	ection 1			
1. Name, Title and Full Postal Address of person report:	n making t	ne 1.1 Name of Transporter				
		1.2 Transporter's Authorisation Reference				
	1.3 Organiser's reference for this journey log (from Section 1 of the form)					
Postcode:		· · ·				
2. Place and Member State where non-compliant	nce was	3. Date and Time when non-compliance was ob-	served			
observed						
4-Non-compliance (S	<u>j with Col</u> Tick	ncil Regulation No 1/2005 observed	Tick			
4.1 Fitness for Transport		4.6 Space Allowances				
4.2 Means of Transport		4.7 Transporter's authorisation				
4.3 Transport Practices		4.8 Driver Certificate of Competence				
4.4 Journey Time Limits		4.9 Journey Log Records				
4.5 Additional Provisions for Long Journeys		4.10 Other				
4.11. Remarks						
- -	*					
5. I hereby declare that I have checked the cons	signment o	f the above mentioned animals and have observed the	e non-			
compliances with Council Regulation No. 1/2005 on the protection of animals during transport and related operations detailed in this report.						
6. Date and Time:		7. Signature of the declarant:				
l						